
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  AECOM 
500 SW 7th Street 
Des Moines 
IA, 50309 
USA 
aecom.com 
 
 
November 9, 2020 
 

Mr. Dylan Mulfinger 
City Administrator 
City of Oelwein 
20 2nd Avenue SW 
Oelwein, IA 50662 
 
SUBJECT: Grading Connector Taxiway 
  To Runway 13 End 
  Oelwein Municipal Airport 

Oelwein, Iowa 
FAA AIP Project No. 3-19-0067-008 

   AECOM ID No. 60550818 
 
 
Dear Mr. Mulfinger: 
 
Please find enclosed is Change Order No. 2 for the above referenced project.  The purpose of Change 
Order No. 2 is to adjust all bid items to reflect actual installed construction quantities. 
 
This change order results in a decrease to the contract of $23,251.72 resulting in a contract value of 
$93,178.28.   
 
After approval, please return a fully executed copy for our files and project closeout. 
 
If you have any questions or require additional information, please feel free to contact our office at your 
convenience. 
 
 
Yours sincerely, 
 
 
 
David B. Hughes, P.E. 
 
Enclosure:  As noted 
 
cc: Mr. Doug Schindel, AECOM (w/enclosures) 
 Mr. Terry Frush, AECOM (w/enclosures) 
 Mr. Jeff Holland, JB Holland (w/enclosures) 
  
 
P:\60550818 OEL Conn Twy CRS\300_Communications\310_Client\DM110920.ltr2.doc 





1/16/2020


